

Project: CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2015 OVERLAY PROGRAM - PHASE 2

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 630,000.00

Budget: \$ 1,810,000.00

Letting Date: 01/29/15
Time: 2:15 PM

Carl V. Catson
Bidder: Company

Address: 26088 466th Avenue

City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033
Phone No.: 605.528.3530

Big Al's Contracting,
Bidder: Inc.

Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Dakota Contracting
Bidder: Corporation

Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	9247	\$ 4.32	\$ 39,947.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,988.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 52,245.55
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2352	\$ 3.56	\$ 8,373.12	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,996.80	\$ 4.55	\$ 10,701.60
4	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$ 7.56	\$ 604.80	\$ 7.30	\$ 584.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 636.00
5	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	121	\$ 7.56	\$ 914.76	\$ 7.30	\$ 883.30	\$ 7.95	\$ 961.95
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1352	\$ 4.32	\$ 5,840.64	\$ 5.15	\$ 6,962.80	\$ 5.65	\$ 7,638.80
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	11036	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,072.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 33,439.08	\$ 2.65	\$ 29,245.40
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	2631	\$ 6.10	\$ 16,049.10	\$ 5.90	\$ 15,522.90	\$ 6.40	\$ 16,838.40
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	317	\$ 12.42	\$ 3,937.14	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,043.20	\$ 13.60	\$ 4,311.20
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	192	\$ 16.20	\$ 3,110.40	\$ 33.38	\$ 6,408.96	\$ 16.95	\$ 3,254.40
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	255	\$ 16.52	\$ 4,212.60	\$ 16.45	\$ 4,194.75	\$ 22.60	\$ 5,763.00
12		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	1532	\$ 4.05	\$ 6,204.60	\$ 5.59	\$ 8,563.88	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,511.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	910	\$ 14.81	\$ 13,477.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 16,289.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	820	\$ 146.07	\$ 119,777.40	\$ 141.02	\$ 115,636.40	\$ 155.55	\$ 127,551.00
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	28	\$ 48.60	\$ 1,360.80	\$ 45.40	\$ 1,271.20	\$ 48.45	\$ 1,356.60
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	223	\$ 67.25	\$ 14,996.75	\$ 69.45	\$ 15,487.35	\$ 71.80	\$ 16,011.40
17		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	67	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 127.65	\$ 8,552.55	\$ 149.50	\$ 10,016.50
18	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	8542	\$ 0.49	\$ 4,185.58	\$ 0.52	\$ 4,441.84	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,271.00
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 19,252.08	\$ 19,252.08	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 26,265.00	\$ 26,265.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	8827	\$ 21.93	\$ 193,576.11	\$ 22.00	\$ 194,194.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 206,993.15
21	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	20	\$ 37.08	\$ 741.60	\$ 40.35	\$ 807.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 958.00
22	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	152	\$ 67.25	\$ 10,222.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 10,252.40	\$ 71.90	\$ 10,928.80
23	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	4965	\$ 4.70	\$ 23,335.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 25,321.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,825.00
24	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	7530	\$ 5.40	\$ 40,662.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 42,921.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 44,050.50
25	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	864	\$ 44.50	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 40,435.20	\$ 43.50	\$ 37,584.00
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	46	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 3,898.50
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	3	\$ 87.55	\$ 262.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
28	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 93.73	\$ 374.92	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
29	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 159.14	\$ 477.42	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
30		SPECIAL TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 619,982.11	Total Bid	\$ 636,014.11	Total Bid	\$ 695,670.75
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------